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Network Lead Center 

Long Beach Community College District 
Office of Economic & Resource Development 

4040 Paramount Blvd, Ste 107 
Lakewood, CA 90712 

(562) 938-5020 • (562) 938-5030 FAX 
Regional State Director - Sheneui Weber 

sweber@lbcc.edu 
www.SmallBizLA.org 

SBDC Service Center Locations 

College of the Canyons 
28460 Avenue Stanford, Suite 100 
Santa Clarita, CA 91355 
(661) 294 - 9375 • (661) 294-5203 FAX 
Interim Director - Charlie Gill 
charlie.gill@canyons.edu 
www.canyonsecondev.org 

Pacific Coast Regional  
3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1501 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
(213) 674-2696 • (213) 739-0639 FAX 
Director - Constance Anderson 
constance.anderson@pcrcorp.org 
www.pcrcorp.org 

El Camino College 
13430 Hawthorne Blvd. 
Hawthorne, CA 90250-5806 
(310) 973-3177 • (310) 973-3132 FAX 
Director – Starleen Van Buren 
svanburen@elcamino.edu 
www.southbaysbdc.org 

Santa Monica College 
3400 Airport Ave., Suite 76 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
(310) 434-3566 • (310) 434-3891 FAX 
Interim Director – Michelle King 
king_michelle@smc.edu 
www.smc.edu/sbdc 

Long Beach City College 
3447 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 205 
Long Beach, CA 90807 
(562) 570-4574 • (562) 570-4575 FAX 
Interim Directors –  
Kathleen Thurmond kthurmond@lbcc.edu 
Vivian Shimoyama vshimoyama@aol.com 
www.LongBeachSBDC.org 

Ventura Community College 
71 Day Road 
Ventura, CA 93010 
(805) 648-8925 • (805) 648-8945 FAX 
Director – Becki Walker 
bwalker@vcccd.net 
www.vcsbdc.com  

Mt. San Antonio College  
5200 Irwindale Ave. Suite 140 
Irwindale, CA 91706 
(626) 337-2101  • (626) 337-2104 FAX 
Director - Daniel Morales  
daniel@mtsacsbdc.com 
www.SanGabrielValleySBDC.com 
 

 


